
 

The Northern King Charles Spaniel Open Show 
9th September 2018 – Judge Amanda Ellis 

BIS Miss V Harvey Rivermoor Alberto 

Res BIS Miss M Mallows X - Jewel Od Dvou Orechu Binglui (Imp Czech) 

BOS Mrs T Jackson CH Amantra Truffle 

BPIS Miss S Maddison Downsbank No Strings 

BVIS Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Maibee Margot At Aldoricka 

   

Class 1 Veteran Dog Entered 3 Absent 2 

1 Miss S Maddison Mitapip Midnight Marauder 

   

Class 2  Veteran Bitch Entered 2 Absent 1 

1 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Maibee Margot At Aldoricka 

   

Class 3 Minor Puppy Dog Entered 2 Absent 1 

1 Miss S Maddison Downsbank No Strings 

   

Class 4 Puppy Dog Entered 3 Absent 1 

1 Mrs J Coupland Ambassador Boy Star of Tucherish (Imp Rus) 

2 Mrs T Jackson Tovarich Tell Me Why 

   

Class 5 Junior Dog Entered 1 Absent 1 

   

Class 6 Yearling Dog Entered 1 Absent 0 

1 Miss V Harvey Rivermoor Alberto 

   

Class 7 Novice Dog Entered 4 Absent 2 

1 Mrs A Wadsworth Downsbank Blow The Blues 

2 Mr M & Mrs S Leech Andre Albert Von Romanow Z Corveneho Dvora 

   

Class 8 Graduate Dog Entered 2 Absent 1 

1 Miss M Mallows Mitapip Luther Binglui 

   

Class 9 Post Graduate Dog Entered 5 Absent 2 

1 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Justacharma He Is So Magic At Tiflin 

2 Mr A & Mrs S Tonner Headra’s Inspiration At Halbinsel 

3 Mr M & Mrs S Leech Khandro Something Tells Me  

   

Class 10 Limit Dog Entered 5 Absent 2 

1 Mr J Goodwin Diggle Dandelion 

2 Mrs E & Mr C Hopkins Rexlands Brimstone 

3 Miss S Maddison Penemma Raphael 

   

Class 11 Open Dog Entered  6 Absent 3 

1 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma Magic Is Here 

2 Miss S Maddison Celxo Charles Dickens 

3 Mrs A Wadsworth Downsbank Blow The Blues 



   

Class 12 Special Open Black & Tan/ 
Ruby Dog 

Entered 4 Absent 2 

1 Miss M Mallows X - Jewel Od Dvou Orechu Binglui (Imp Czech) 

2 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Aldoricka Smokey Robinson 

   

Class 13 Special Open Blenheim / 
Tricolour Dog 

Entered 2 Absent 1 

1 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma One So Magic 

   

Best Dog Miss V Harvey Rivernoor Alberto 

Res Best Dog Miss M Mallows X - Jewel Od Dvou Orechu Binglui (Imp Czech) 

Best dog Puppy Miss S Maddison Downsbank No Strings 

   

Class 14 Minor Puppy Bitch Entered 2 Absent 0 

1 Mrs T Potter Toyswood Starlight Express 

2 Mr D & Mrs D bailey Toyswood Rising Star At Aldoricka 

   

Class 15 Puppy Bitch Entered 2 Absent 0 

1 Mr R & Mrs K Stewart Marchog Minta Buckle 

2 Mrs T Potter Toyswood Starlight Express 

   

Class 16 Junior Bitch Entered 6 Absent 3 

1 Mrs J Coupland Mitapip Renaissance For Tucherish 

2 Mrs T Potter Toyswood Starlight Express  

3 Mrs H Abbott Cofton Reach For The stars  

   

Class 17 Yearling Bitch Entered 2 Absent 1 

1 Mrs H Abbott Cofton Reach For The Stars 

   

Class 18 Novice Bitch Entered 4 Absent 2 

1 Mr P & Mrs J Portingale Jacrianna Pirate Princes 

2 Mrs A Wadsworth  Lorphil Buried Treasure 

   

Class 19 Graduate Bitch Entered 2 Absent 0 

1 Mrs t Potter Toyswood Counting Stars 

2 Mr P & Mrs J Portingale Jacrianna Simply Bewitched 

   

Class 20 Post Graduate Bitch Entered 4 Absent 1 

1 Mrs J Coupland Winie Od Dveu Orechu And Tucherish ( Imp Cze) 

2 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Justacharma She Is So Magic At Tiflin 

3 Mr P & Mrs J Portingale Jacrianna Touch Of Spice 

   

Class 21 Limit Bitch  Entered 2 Absent 2 

   

Class 22 Open Bitch Entered 3 Absent 0 

1 Mrs T Jackson CH Amantra Truffle 

2 Miss V Harvey Rivermoor Lady Martha 

3 
 

Mrs A Wadsworth Lorphil Buried Treasure 



   

Class 23 Special Open Black & tan / 
Ruby bitch 

Entered 0 Absent 0  

   

Class 24 Special Open Blenheim / 
Tricolour Bitch 

Entered 4 Absent 2 

1 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma One More Magic 

2 Mrs H Abbott Cofton Reach For The Stars 

   

Best Bitch Mrs T Jackson CH Amantra Truffle 

Res Best Bitch Mrs J Coupland Winie Od Dveu Orechu And Tucherish ( Imp Cze) 

Best Bitch 
Puppy 

Mr R & Mrs K Stewart Marchog Minta Buckle 

   

 


